Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$		153144	<u> </u>
			original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>E.D. Bullard Company</u>	
Eric Bielefeld	17/01/02	Name: <u>E.D.</u>	ullard Company
	<i>' i</i>	Internal Address:	23 <u>%</u> 92~
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🗔 Ves 🕅 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			00
Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address: <u>1898 Safety Way</u>	
******* <b>C</b>			
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name		
D Other			
		City: Cynthiana	State: <u>KY</u> Zip:_ <u>4103</u>
Execution Date: June 26, 2002		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖏 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
		lication, the execution d	ate of the application is: 6/26/0
A. Patent Application No.(s) $29/163288$		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/1	63288		
0.111		ittached? 🖵 Yes 🕎 No	
		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		7 Total fee (37 CER	3.41)\$40.00
Name:David W. Nagle, Jr.			0.41)
Internal Address: <u>Stites &amp; Harbison</u> Suite 1800		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 400 Wes	t Market Street		
	(0202	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Louisville</u> State: <u>KY</u>	Zip: <u>40202</u>		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	and ballet the former's	information in two and	correct and any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of		mormation is true and	correct and any attached copy
David W. Nagle, Jr		Sand.r	7/1/02
Name of Person Sigr	ing	Signature	Date [ʒ]∗
Total	number of pages including co ail socuments to be recorded wi	ver sheet, attachments, and o	tocuments:
м 02 ААДОГО1 0000026 29163288	Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	
1 40.00 C			
T			

· · -

PATENT REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0801

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric Bielefeld, residing at 636 Elk Lake Drive, Lexington, KY 40517, have invented certain improvements in a PORTABLE THERMAL IMAGER and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on June  $\underline{26}$ , 2002; and

WHEREAS, E.D. Bullard Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at 1898 Safety Way, Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to E.D. Bullard Company the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that E.D. Bullard Company may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with E.D. Bullard Company and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by E.D. Bullard

1

Company to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to E.D. Bullard Company

Signed and sealed at <u>Cynthiana</u>, <u>KY</u> on June <u>26</u>, 2002.

Bulfito

State of Kentucky ) County of Hanison )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>36</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002. <u>Beverly</u> <u>H. Pierce</u> Notary Public

My Commission expires April 11, 2005.

BU129:0BU22:252375:LOUISVILLE

2

## **RECORDED: 07/01/2002**

## PATENT REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0803